Record of _______ of said County.

Witness my hand and seal of

The second secon

County affixed.

NAME

After Recording Return to (Name, Address, Zip):

MR. E MRS. CECIL JAMES 1944 KIMBERLY DRIVE KLAMATH FALLS, OR. 97603

which are in excess of the amount required to pay all reasonable costs, expenses and attorney's teen measurily paid or incurred by granter in such proceedings, shall be out of controllings and applied by it lirst upon any reasonable costs and extensive particles in the trial and appellate costs, necessarily paid or incurred by granter in the trial and appellate costs, necessary, and grantor agrees, at its own early to proceedings, and the balance and attorney's teen, both ness secured hereby; and grantor agrees, at its own early to proceedings, and the balance and attorney's teen, both ness secured hereby; and grantor agrees, at its own early to be note for endorsement (in case of ut time upon written request of beneficiary, payment of its level and presentation of this deed and the indibletones, trustee may (a) custom to the mask in concellation, without attencing the inability of the property; (b) join in granting any early and the indibletones, trustee may (a) custom to the mask into the property; (b) join in granting any early and the indibletones, trustee may (a) custom to the mask into the property; (b) join in granting any early in the control of the property; (b) and in any part of the property; (b) into its granting any early in the property; (b) and its any early in the control of the property; (b) into its granting any early in the property; (b) into its granting any early in the services of the property; (b) into its granting any early in the property; (b) into its granting any early into the property; (b) planting the deed of the or charge thereof; (d) in the control of the property; (b) into its granting any early into the property; (b) planting the deed of the or charge thereof; (d) into any other property; (b) planting the deed of the order of the property; (b) planting the property; (b) planting the deed of the property; (b) planting t

and that the grantor will warrant and torever detend the same against all persons whomsoever.

The grantor warrants that the proceeds of the loan represented by the above described note and this trust deed are.

(a)* primarily for grantor's personal, family or household purposes (see Important Notice below).

This deed applies to, inures to the benefit of and binds all parties hereto, their heirs, legatees, devisees, administrators, executors, personal representatives, successors and assigns. The term beneficiary shall mean the holder and owner, including pledgee, of the contract seemed that the most data it is understood that the contract or most data was the processor of the contract to the contract to the contract that the most data it is understood that the most data was the processor that the context to

In construing this mortgage, it is understood that the mortgagor or mortgage may be more than one person; that if the context requires, the singular shall be taken to mean and include the plural, and that generally all grammatical changes shall be made, assumed a implied to make the provisions hereof apply equally to corporations and to individuals. IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the grantor has executed this instrument the day and year first above written

*IMPORTANT NOTICE: Delete, by lining cut, whichever warranty (a) or not applicable; if warranty (a) is applicable and the beneficiary is a creas such word is defined in the Truth-in-Lending Act and Regulation Z beneficiary MUST comply with the Act and Regulation by making req disclosures; for this purpose use Stevens-Ness Form No. 1319, or equive	the left for
STATE OF OREGON, County	
1	
NOTARY PUBLIC-OREGON	owledged before me on, 19,
My Commission Expires 11-12-53	
	My commission expires
REQUEST FOR FULL RECONVEYANCE (To b	used only when obligations have been paid.)
The undersigned is the legal owner and holder of all indebte deed have been fully paid and satisfied. You hereby are directed, trust deed or pursuant to statute, to cancel all evidences of indebt together with the trust deed) and to reconvey, without warranty, theld by you under the same. Mail reconveyance and documents to	tee dness secured by the foregoing trust deed. All sums secured by the trust on payment to you of any sums owing to you under the terms of the edness secured by the trust deed (which are delivered to you herewith to the parties designated by the terms of the trust deed the estate now
DATED:	
Do not lose or destroy this Trust Deed OR THE NOTE which it secures. Both must be delivered to the trustee for cancellation before reconveyance will be made.	

EXHIBIT "A"

PARCEL 1:

The Easterly 199.7 feet of Lots 1 and 2, Block 6, THIRD ADDITION TO ALTAMONT ACRES, in the County of Klamath, State of Oregon, EXCEPTING THEREFROM that portion conveyed to Raymond and Jennett Schiffman, which portion is described as follows:

Beginning at the Northeast corner of Lot 1, Block 6, THIRD ADDITION TO ALTAMONT ACRES; thence South 0 degrees 09' East along the East line of Lots 1 and 2, a distance of 238.9 feet to the Southeast corner of Lot 2 of said Block 6; thence South 89 degrees 38' West along the South line of said Lot 2, a distance of 99.7 feet; thence North 0 degrees 09' West a distance of 158.9 feet; thence South 89 degrees 38' West a distance of feet; thence North 0 degrees 09' West a distance of 19.0 the North line of said Lot 1: thence North 89 degrees 38' East, a distance of 118.7 feet to the point of beginning, being a portion of Lots 1 and 2, Block 6, THIRD ADDITION TO ALTAMONT

CODE 41 MAP 3909-10CA TL 200

PARCEL 2:

A portion of Lot 2, Block 6, THIRD ADDITION TO ALTAMONT ACRES, in the County of Klamath, State of Oregon, more particularly described as follows:

Beginning at a point on the East line of Lot 2, Block 6, THIRD ADDITION TO ALTAMONT ACRES, which lies 150.9 feet South of Northeast corner of Lot 1 of said Block 6; thence continuing South on the East line of said Lot 2, a distance of 88 feet, more or less, to the Southeast corner of said Lot 2; thence West along the South line of said Lot 2 a distance of 99.7 feet to a point; thence North and parallel to the East line of the adistance of 88 feet to a point; thence East line of the south line of said Lot 2 a distance of 99.7 feet to the point of beginning.

CODE 41 MAP 3909-10CA TL 400

STATE OF OREGON: COUNTY OF KLAMATH: .ss.	
Filed for record at request of _ Phill F Barry	
of <u>April</u> A.D., 19 93 at 4:00 of <u>Mortgages</u>	o'clock P.M., and duly recorded in Vol. M93 on Page 7451
FEE \$20.00	Evelyn Biehn County Clerk
cc 2.00	By Dauber Mullendere

(1)	MATERIAL VOLM93 Page
KNOW ALL MEN BY THESE PRESENTS, The WESTERN BUSINESS SERVICES, INC., an	
hereinafter called the grantor, for the consideration	on hereinafter stated, to grantor paid by
FRED R. RAWLINS and BARBARA F. RAWLI the grantee, does hereby grant, bargain, sell and con the certain real property, with the tenements, here situated in the County of KLAMATH ar	wey unto the said grantee and grantee's heirs, successors and assigns, ditaments and appurtenances thereunto belonging or appertaining
according to the official plat	TA ADITION to the City of Klamath Falls. thereof on file in the office of the Oregon, EXCEPTING THEREFROM the
SUBJECT TO: Trust Deed, record 7258, Microfilm Records of Klam Dalton, Trustee of the Rodney Which the above named Grantees Beneficiary agrees to hold the "This instrument will not allow use of the property."	ded April 8, 1993, in Volume M93, page math County, Oregon in favor of Rodney A. A. Dalton Pension Trust, as Beneficiary DOES NOT agree to assume nor pay and the Grantees harmless therefrom. erty described in this instrument in violation of applicable land use his instrument, the person acquiring fee title to the property should
greheck with the appropriate city or county planning	g department to verify approved uses."
And said grantor hereby covenants to and with s is lawfully seized in fee simple and the above gran	grantee and grantee's heirs, successors and assigns forever. aid grantee and grantee's heirs, successors and assigns, that grantor nted premises, free from all encumbrances
record and those apparent upon	except those of the land, if any, as of the date of this deed and that
 grantor will warrant and forever defend the said pream and demands of all persons whomsoever, except the 	emises and every part and parcel thereof against the lawful claims to the control of the control
PROVEYOR THE GENERAL CONSIDERATION CONSISTS OF FURTHER AND THE WASHINGTON AND THE WARREN OF THE WARRENCE OF TH	stransfer, stated in the solution of the state of the sta
In construing this deed and where the context	so requires, the singular includes the plural and all grammatical
changes shall be implied to make the provisions he	ereof apply equally to corporations and to individuals.
in witness whereof, the grantor has executed t	this instrument this <u>9</u> day of <u>April</u> , 19 <u>95</u> ; signed and seal affixed by its officers, duly authorized thereto by
STATE OF OREGON,	WESTERN BUSINESS SERVICES, INC.
County of) ss	by: RRUCE HOLCOMB, Secretary
Personally appeared the above named	
Personally appeared the above named WESTERN BUSINESS SERVICES, INC.	
ORTHO TRANSPORTATION OF THE PROPERTY OF	
and acknowledged the foregoing instrument to be voluntary act and deed.	
Before me:	STATE OF OREGON, County of Klamath) ss.
Notary Public for Oregon	The foregoing instrument was acknowledged before me this
My commission expires:	THE SIGNUX CONT by
OFFICIAL SEAL MARY KENNEALLY	secretary of WESTERN BUSINESS SERVICES, INC.
NOTARY PUBLIC - OREGON COMMISSION NO. 014776 MY COMMISSION EXPIRES APR. 20, 1996	a n Oregon Sorporation, on behalf of the conforation. Notary Public for Oregon Qual Qual Qual Qual Qual Qual Qual Qual
WESTERN BUSINESS SERVICES and INC.	My commission expires: 4 25 (SBAL)
	STATE OF OREGON,
GRANTORS NAME AND ADDRESS FRED R. RAWLINS and BARBARA F. RAWLIN	County of Klamath
TAND A. AMILIA SAIC BROWN I. KAWATA	received for record on the 12th day of April , 19 93 ,
GRANTEE'S NAME AND ADDRESS	at 9:00 o'clock A M., and recorded
FRED R. RAWLINS and BARBARA F. RAWLIN	s file/reel number 59733
796 Prescott	RECORDER'S USE Record of Deeds of said county.
Klamath Falls, OR, 97601	affixed.
Until a change is requested all tax statements shall be sent to the following address. FRED R. RAWLINS and BARBARA F. RAWLINS	S <u>Evelyn Biehn, County Clerk</u>
736 Prescott Klamath Falls, Or. 97601	Recording Officer
NAME ADDRESS, ZIP	fee \$30.00 Barline Muilende Deputy

MOUNTAIN HITTE COMMINI